adequate knowledge of the English language. The CONTRACTOR is not responsible for any 

limitation of the STUDENT in following the content of the Meta-Analysis Academy in English. 

CLAUSE NUMBER TWO - AMOUNT, PAYMENT, AND PENALTIES 

2.1. The full cost of tuition is $2,400 (two thousand and four hundred U.S. dollars). 

2.2. The CONTRACTOR may, on its own initiative, provide certain students discounts to the 

full cost of the course. If a potential student does not take advantage of securing a position with a 

discount fee when one is available, it may be suspended at any time by the CONTRACTOR, without